ED

2002 MAR 20 P 4: 35

CHARGE MEST VIRGINIA SECRETARY OF STATE

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

SECOND REGULAR SESSION, 2002

ENROLLED

House Bill No. 4560

(By Delegates Compton, Proudfoot, Anderson and Doyle)

Passed March 8, 2002

In Effect from Passage

2002 MAR 20 P 4: 35

GEVICE LEST VIRGINIA SECRETARY OF STATE

ENROLLED

H. B. 4560

(BY DELEGATES COMPTON, PROUDFOOT, ANDERSON AND DOYLE)

[Passed March 8, 2002; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation from the balance of moneys remaining unappropriated for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand two, to the department of education and the arts—division of culture and history—public records and preservation revenue fund, fund 3542, fiscal year 2002, organization 0432, all supplementing and amending the appropriation for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand two.

WHEREAS, The governor has established that there now remains an unappropriated balance in the department of education and the arts—division of culture and history—public records and preservation revenue fund, fund 3542, fiscal year 2002, organization 0432, available for expenditure during the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand two; therefore

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the total appropriation for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand two, to fund 3542, fiscal year 2002, organization 0432, be supplemented and amended by increasing the total appropriation by one hundred thousand dollars as follows:

1	TITLE II—APPROPRIATIONS.		
2	Sec. 3. Appropriations from other funds.		
3	DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION AND THE ARTS		
4	127—Division of Culture and History—		
5	Public Records and Preservation Revenue Fund		
6	(WV Code Chapters 18 and 18B)		
7	Fund 3542 FY 2002 Org 0432		
0			
8	Act- Other		
8 9	Act- Other ivity Funds		
9	ivity Funds 1 Unclassified—Total 096 \$ 100,000		
9	ivity Funds		
9 10 11	ivity Funds 1 Unclassified—Total		
9 10 11 12	ivity Funds 1 Unclassified—Total		
9 10 11 12 13	ivity Funds 1 Unclassified—Total		

	Enr. H. B. 4500
That Joint Committee on E	hrolled Bills hereby certifies that the
foregoing bill is correctly enrol	· ·
Chairman Senate Commi	citee Chairman House Committee
Originating in the House.	
In effect from passage.	
Clerk of the Senate	July
Brigg n. bal	
Clerk of the Hous	e of Delegates
	e of Delegates

The within to a particle this the source that the source this the source that the source that

Speaker of the House of Delegates

PRESENTED TO THE

Date 3/14/02 Time 2:40pm